RESOLUTION OB NO. 2015-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF INDIAN
WELLS, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTIONS 34177(1) AND 34180(g)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Indian
Wells ("Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency
(“"Agency”), confirmed by City Council Resolution No. 2012-03 adopted on January 12, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight Board
is the Successor Agency’s oversight board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to prepare a draft of a “recognized obligation payment schedule” ("ROPS") listing outstanding
obligations of the Agency to be performed by the Successor Agency covering the six month
period from July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit the draft of the ROPS to the County of Riverside Auditor-Controller, the County
administrative officer, and the Department of Finance concurrently with its submission to the
Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval and, upon such approval, the Successor
Agency is required to submit a copy of such approved ROPS to the County of Riverside Auditor-
Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance and
post the approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website prior to March 3, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight Board to
approve the Successor Agency’s establishment of the ROPS prior to the Successor Agency

acting upon the ROPS.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE INDIAN WELLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution
does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements
of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, acting on
behalf of the Oversight Board, is AUTHORIZED and DIRECTED to file a Notice of Exemption
with the appropriate official of the County of Riverside, California, within five (5) days following
the date of adoption of this Resolution.



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2015-01
Page 2

SECTION 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby APPROVES and
ADOPTS the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant
to Health and Safety Code sections 34177 and 34180.

SECTION 4. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby DIRECTS the
Successor Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County
of Riverside Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California
Department of Finance prior to March 3, 2015, and to post the ROPS on the Successor Agency’s

website.

SECTION 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of
any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end, the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The
Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution
irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, acting on
behalf of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h),
written notice and information about all actions taken by the Oversight Board must be provided
to the State of California Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be
effective until five (5) business days after notice has been provided to the State of California
Department of Finance, pending a request for review by the State of California Department of

Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency, at a special meeting held on this 6™ day of
February, 2015.

T
--_———( : \ _;.--:-"“‘_'. ’O
R TN =

TY PEABODY —
CHAIRMAN



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2015-01
Page 3

CERTIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION OB NO. 2015-01

I, Anna Grandys, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the whole number of the members of the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency is six (6);
that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly passed and adopted at a
special meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency on the 6 day of February, 2015, by the following vote:

AYES: Aguilar, McKinney, Novak, Peabody, Powell, Wilson
NOES: None

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a
tue copy of__ Pesoluon b
No. 20(s -0l

-
Fheoar = Dde
Chief Deputy City Clerk



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2015-01
Page 4

EXHIBIT “A”

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency:  Indian Wells

Name of County: Riverside
Current Perlod Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D); § 4312012
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail)
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detai) 4312012
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) #
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 497,260
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 4,075,000
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 122,250
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): § 8,500,262

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): o o 2 4,197,250
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column8) _ ° ..,’ s -
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1) , T s 49180

"”.\ R ,‘,‘_ B

County Audlitor Controller Reported Prior Pariod Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): e : e e 4197260
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Priot Period Adjustments Colurn AA)- ! .
N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 4,197,250

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety cods, |
hereby cerify that the above Is a true and accurate Recognized Name
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. "

Signature Date

Title




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA

Resolution OB No. 2015-01

Page 5

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detal

July 1, 2015 through Decerber 31, 2015

{Rapazt Amounts in Whole Dobars)
A B ¢ 0 E 3 ¢ H 1 J K L ] N 0 P
Fomding Source
Non-Redevelopmest Property Tex Tt Furd
NorFETTR) RPTTF
ContrackAgreement | ConractAgreement Total Ouslanding ' _
bem# | ProjactName /el Obloation | ObicatonTyps | ExecuionDats | Termsnafon Dale Payes DescripfonProject Sooge Prjscidea | Dadtor Obfgaion | Refred | Bond Proceeds | Resene Baamce|  OthwrFunds | _ MonAdmin M | Seddonk Toal
§ mmae s -3 _43umz|s <15 4mson 1220]3 850262
%mmmmm Bons Ssued Onor [B12008 w0 Unfon Baricof Calfomia [ Bonde ssue Jo & noncusing | Whigraist ey N 1,044,516 [T
torts Befor 123110 ;
412006 A Tax Allocation Bonds 1Bu1ﬂslwmt‘mm 10182006 1&1@3& ez Beank of Calfomiz Pmmnmmm l\\m 97.191,1aa| N 2247 584 § LT
Bafors 1231110 e okt
52010 A Tax Allocation Bonds ]mmm 262010 Jmm UrionBankof Calfoma  [Bonds sse o Emdmondocsig. (Wl 15.23&&1\ N 545 3 3807
23110
&) SEARF Houshg Reuinding 'SEPAFWF 152010 'mmm& Ageroys Houing Find  [Loan b Agercy fr SERAF Imam 1&957&91 N 50 § mnj
7| dmivisiratve Cosis inCoss |01 12034 Succassar dminsiraies Cotty |hesatzr 47 [ 12250 3 12225
1012005 Refunding Tex Abozsion |nesam 2005 i Union Bank of Cafformia | Bond Payment Resenvs for August lmnrm 4 N § E
Bands 5
11[200 A Tax Alozsion Bards Im 10182005 Ieﬁm rrmazmc:ﬁm 3o Payment Resenve for August  [Whilewatar N § 4
2016 Paymest
12{2010 4 Tax Abocation Sords Pserves 512072010 G20 Unice Bk of Cafformin | Bond PaymentRessne foc ugust [ Witlewarer N $ 4
215
13]§16:4 Mlicn Canstidatnd Atiance [O8yCourty Loans - [2I1712011 7] (City ofInean Vil Conscbézled promissary noka [A] 1840000 N $
0 o Befors
nlsmmmm CayfCounty Loars |712010 18200 ChyciindanWels  |Operating Loan (8) mm‘ ] 5 -
On o Sehom
tsiMAMmg'ran Sors Issued Al (3082014 Y102 Unjan Banikf Caffomz | The 2014 Secies Bords iy re-hindad uams‘ N [ B 14amr
Bonds 123110 2007 Seriee Bonde
2014 AT Rerding Tax Alocafion. |Bons lssued Al |325201¢ lsmzm Unicn Bark of Caforna [ The 2014 Serles Bonds fuly refunded a28m) N 325 3515000 5 s
Bonds 1231110 the 2003 Serks Bonds
1712014 A Refifing Tex Alocation  |Bonds lesusd A [3262014 iz Urice Bark of Calfforna |Bond Paymant Resenve fx August ERT H E
Bants 123110 Pkl
15{014 AT Refnding Tar Alocion (Bandls lssued 2ar (5282014 B on ark of Cafomia | Sond Payment Pacenve for August 1N §
Bands 123110 2015
3 -
2

i
|
o

3

Zlxz|lz|m|z|=|=== = 2] ]

e




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA

Resolution OB No. 2015-01

Page 6

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances

{Reporl Amounts in Whole Dollars)

sa/pdffCash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 {1}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on haw to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.zov/rad-

A B

e | o | & |

o |

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Scurces

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued on
of before Bonds Issued on
12/31/10 or after 01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances

retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF

and DDR RPTTF| distributed as
balances reserve for future

period(s)

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)

1,018,139

65,043

-

Ties to GL Balance

2 |Revenuefincome (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Audilor-Controller during June 2014

7.103,347

Actual ROPS 14-15 A Distribution

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31114)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

1,018,139

65,043

6,907,250

| Total payments of $7,990,432 included actual
payout of $7,626,594 to bond holders (including
the new Series 2014 refunding bonds) plus
$156,944 SERAF pmt plus $206,894 in admin
fees.

4 |R ion of Available Cash Bal (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distribuled as
reserve for future pericd(s)

5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

Mo entry required

8 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

$

196,088

ROPS 14-158 Estimate {01/01/15 - 06/30/15)

7 |Beginning Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
[C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,andH=5+6)

$

198,088

8 |Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015

6,983,039

Actual ROPS 14-15 B Disfribution

9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30/15)

2,815.401

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance {(Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future pefiod(s)

4,312,012

Debt Service reserved for September 2015
payments

11 |Ending Estimated Avallable Cash Bal 7+8-9-10)

$

51,724




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA

Resolution OB No. 2015-01

Page 7

Reported for the ROPS 14-15A

. O

Payment

{Raport Amaunts in Whole Daflars)

g {ROPS 15184 - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
tuly 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Pesiod Pursuant {o Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34136 (a)

icounty auditor-controller (CAC) and tha State Cantroller.

ROPS 14164 Successor Agency (SA) Self-roported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuantto HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required o report the differences between lheir actual available funding and thelr sctual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of
[Reeveioomant Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July Uvough December 2015) period wilbe offset by the SA's sedf-reported ROPS 14-15A prior pariod adustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifes that the prior period adjustments selfreportes by SAs are subjectto auit by the

o Ll 1.1,

|

o1

I

A B c 3 0
NonRPTTF RPTTF Expenditures
Net 8A Hon-Admin
and Admln PPA
(Amount Usad o
Offeet ROPS 15-46A
Bond Proceeds Reservo Balanca Other Furdis Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF}
Avallable Ditference
RPTTF Avallabls M totel actual
(ROPS 14-15A Differsnce RPTTF axcesds tolal
datrioutnd + al ather | Net Loaser of (1K I8 lss than L, {ROPS 14154 NetLesser of muthorkzed, the
Project Name | avskabe 3 of Authorized ! tha dfference is distrinted + al other | Authorbzad / totx! difference Net Difference
Ham# | DebtObigsbion | Autherized Actusl Authorized Actual Authortzed Actust Authorized a7 Aviliably Actia! 20 Authorized  |avaisbie as of O7A/14)f  Avaltable Acum 200 )
s -8 S8 woiels tomam|s s ®ls a7ess0(3  EMENM|S  s7mSE| S s 8548 206894 B x880 | § -3 -
= . - BATS 3 = 3 5 i =
100225 3 1 ~ E -
1018138 1078138 11852 1652 |8 11851 e |5 B T -
2235184 2235184 |9 2mEiM 27518 |4 - [ » B
. a0 B 03| 1 S
- 16844 156,044 |8 156,944 156,944 | § 5 a
3 3 ] = s >
3 3 - s -
3 # 3 . 3 -
= b . 5 = $ -
N 3 = 3 - 3
- 3 s B B -
. B v 3 3 3 .
* s | . 1 - (] *
75850 | § 75,880 73,860 18 - $ o
3748666 | § A4ELEn 745,668 | & 4 . -
H = 3 3 v




L




